

{MR-N / 19-20 / Baisi-10} [OIMBD / 2019-20]  
Ag. No:- 39136162

Jalalgarh to Bakaniya [MR-30547]

Schedule XLV-Form No.-134

*Executive Engineer*  
R.W.D. Works Division

*Baisi (Pur. & M.)*

DIVISION

Amour

SUB-DIVISION

**MEASUREMENT BOOK**

:958

Kavandeep Kumar

3rd 7 A/c 511

Sch. XLV-Form No. T34

| Particulars | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|-------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|             | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |

## RECORD ENTRY

①/2 Construction of Subgrade and earthen shoulders with approved material obtained from borrow pits - - - do - - -

$$\text{Qty} = 2 \times 6800 \text{ m} \times 1.000 \text{ m} \times 0.450 \text{ m} \\ = 6120.00 \text{ m}^3$$

②/28 4/w in excavation - - - do - - -

$$\text{Raft} - 2 \times 2 \text{ m} \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.800 \text{ m} = 19.20 \text{ m}^3$$

Detached cut of wall -

$$2 \times 2 \times 8.6 \text{ m} \times 0.3 \text{ m} \times 1.8 \text{ m} = 18.576 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Cut off wall} - 2 \times 2 \times 2.5 \text{ m} \times 0.55 \text{ m} \times 1.10 \text{ m} \\ = 6.05 \text{ m}^3$$

pitching aprons -

$$\text{U/s} - 2 \times 3 \text{ m} \times 3 \text{ m} \times 0.6 \text{ m} = 10.8 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{D/s} - 2 \times 6 \text{ m} \times 3 \text{ m} \times 0.6 \text{ m} = 21.6 \text{ m}^3$$

$$76.226 \text{ m}^3$$

③/29 Filling in foundation trenches -  
- - - do - - -

$$\text{Raft} - 2 \times 2 \text{ m} \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.1 \text{ m} = 2.4 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Detached cut off wall} - 2 \times 2 \times 8.6 \times 0.3 \times 0.1 \text{ m} \\ = 1.032 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Cut of wall} - 2 \times 2 \times 2.5 \times 0.55 \times 0.1 \text{ m} \\ = 0.55 \text{ m}^3$$

$$3.982 \text{ m}^3$$

④/20 providing Concrete for plain/  
Reinforced Concrete - - - do - - -

$$\text{Below Raft} - 2 \times 2 \text{ m} \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.100 \text{ m} = 2.4 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Cut of wall (Roof)} - 2 \times 2.5 \text{ m} \times 0.55 \text{ m} \times 0.1 \text{ m} = 0.55 \text{ m}^3$$

$$\text{Cut of wall (stem)} - 2 \times 2 \times 2.5 \times 0.45 \times 0.6 \text{ m} = 2.70 \text{ m}^3$$

$$5.65 \text{ m}^3$$

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                    | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area       |
|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------------|
|                                                                                                | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                        |
| ⑨/35 Supplying, fitting & placing<br>HYSD bar Reinforcement - -<br>- - do - -                  |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Detached cut off wall                                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| vertical bar 10mm $\phi$ @ 250mm c/c                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 35 \text{ nos} \times 3.22 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$         |                               |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | = 279.496 kg           |
| longitudinal 10mm $\phi$ 250mm c/c                                                             |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 2 \times 7 \text{ nos} \times 8.72 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$ |                               |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | = 302.76 kg            |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | 582.256 kg             |
| Raft Bottom                                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Main bar 12mm $\phi$ @ 100mm c/c                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$                  |                               |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | = 116.982 kg           |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | <del>= 58.491 kg</del> |
| Distr. 10mm $\phi$ @ 125mm                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 9 \text{ nos} \times 6.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$                   |                               |    |    |    | = 68.3 kg              |
| Raft Top                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| Main bar 12mm $\phi$ @ 125mm c/c                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 25 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$                  |                               |    |    |    |                        |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | = 94.84 kg             |
| Distr. 10mm $\phi$ @ 150mm c/c                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 7 \text{ nos} \times 6.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$                   |                               |    |    |    | = 53.122 kg            |
|                                                                                                |                               |    |    |    | 332.744 kg             |
| Abutment                                                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| outer 12mm $\phi$ @ 200mm c/c                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 3.34 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$         |                               |    |    |    | = 368.602 kg           |
| inner 10mm $\phi$ @ 200mm c/c                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                        |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$         |                               |    |    |    | = 162.986 kg           |

Continuation

| Particulars                                                                                             | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                           |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--------------------------------------------|
|                                                                                                         | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                            |
| 10mm $\phi$ @ 200mm c/c                                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 1.420 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$                 |                               |    |    |    | $= 109.17 \text{ kg}$                      |
| 8mm $\phi$ @ 200mm c/c                                                                                  |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 1.420 \text{ m} \times 0.395 \text{ kg/m}$                |                               |    |    |    | $= 69.552 \text{ kg}$                      |
| Longitudinal 10mm $\phi$ @ 250mm c/c                                                                    |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 2 \times 9 \text{ nos} \times 6.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$          |                               |    |    |    | $= 273.196 \text{ kg}$                     |
| Plunch 8mm $\phi$ @ 200mm c/c                                                                           |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| wt = $2 \times 4 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 1.15 \text{ m} \times 0.395 \text{ kg/m}$                 |                               |    |    |    | $= 112.654 \text{ kg}$                     |
|                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    | $1096.16 \text{ kg}$                       |
|                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    | $- \text{C}$                               |
| Total = (A + B + C)                                                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
|                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    | $(582.256 + 332.744 + 1096.16) \text{ kg}$ |
|                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    | $= 2011.16 \text{ kg}$                     |
| (6/31) plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete                                                                 |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| (M-25) -- do --                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| Detached Cut of Wall - $2 \times 2 \times 8.6 \text{ m} \times 0.5 \text{ m} \times 1.5 \text{ m}$      |                               |    |    |    | $= 7.74 \text{ m}^3$                       |
| Raft - $2 \times 2 \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.250 \text{ m}$                                           |                               |    |    |    | $= 6 \text{ m}^3$                          |
| Abutment - $2 \times 2 \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.25 \text{ m} \times 1.5 \text{ m}$                   |                               |    |    |    | $= 9.0 \text{ m}^3$                        |
| Plunch - $2 \times 4 \times \frac{1}{2} \times 0.15 \text{ m} \times 0.15 \text{ m} \times 6 \text{ m}$ |                               |    |    |    | $= 0.54 \text{ m}^3$                       |
|                                                                                                         |                               |    |    |    | $31.02 \text{ m}^3$                        |
| (7/35) Supplying fitting & placing fly sd                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                                            |
| bas Reinforcement -- do --                                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                                            |

| Particulars                                                                            | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area |
|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|------------------|
|                                                                                        | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                  |
| slab bottom                                                                            |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Main bar 12 mm $\phi$ @ 100 mm C/c                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 31 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$          |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = 116.982 kg     |
| Distt. 10 mm $\phi$ @ 125 mm C/c                                                       |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 9 \text{ nos} \times 6.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$           |                               |    |    |    | = 68.3 kg        |
| slab top                                                                               |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Main bar 12 mm $\phi$ @ 125 mm C/c                                                     |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 25 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$          |                               |    |    |    | = 94.36 kg       |
| distt 10 mm $\phi$ @ 150 mm C/c                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 7 \text{ nos} \times 6.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$           |                               |    |    |    | = 53.122 kg      |
| Parapet                                                                                |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| Ring 12 mm $\phi$ @ 200 mm C/c                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 11 \text{ nos} \times 2.08 \text{ m} \times 0.89 \text{ kg/m}$ |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = 81.452 kg      |
| Longitudinal 10 mm $\phi$                                                              |                               |    |    |    |                  |
| wt = $2 \times 2 \times 6 \text{ nos} \times 2.12 \text{ m} \times 0.62 \text{ kg/m}$  |                               |    |    |    |                  |
|                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | = 31.546 kg      |
|                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | 445.762 kg       |
|                                                                                        |                               |    |    |    | ①                |

8/31 plain/Reinforced Cement Concrete  
(M25) - - do - -

Top of deck slab

$$2 \times 2 \times 6 \text{ m} \times 0.25 \text{ m} = 6 \text{ m}^3$$

Parapet

$$2 \times 2 \times 2 \text{ m} \times 0.25 \text{ m} \times 0.6 \text{ m} = 1.2 \text{ m}^3$$

$$7.2 \text{ m}^3$$

9/32 Backfilling Behind abutment, wing wall and Retain wall - - do - -

Continuation

$$2 \times 2 \times 6 \text{ m} \times 1.5 \text{ m} \times 0.6 \text{ m} = 21.6 \text{ m}^3$$

3rd and final bill

36

| Sch. XLV-Form No. 184         |    |    |    |  |                  |
|-------------------------------|----|----|----|--|------------------|
| Details of actual measurement |    |    |    |  | Contents of area |
| No.                           | L. | B. | D. |  |                  |

10/33 providing creep holes

do

Qty  $22 \times 5 \times 2 = 40 \text{ nos}$

11/34 providing and laying boulders apron do

U/s  $2 \times 3 \text{m} \times 3 \text{m} \times 0.6 \text{m} = 10.8 \text{m}^3$

D/s  $2 \times 6 \text{m} \times 3 \text{m} \times 0.6 \text{m} = 21.6 \text{m}^3$

$32.4 \text{m}^3$

12/25 providing and fixing typical project infractory sign board do

Qty = 2 nos

13/24 planting of tree by the roadside (Amenable)

Qty -  $6800/20 = 340 \text{ nos}$

14/15 providing and erecting w metal beam do

Qty =  $4 \times 15 \text{MT} = 60 \text{MT}$

3rd A/c bill

ABSTRACT OF COST

N/W: - Talagash to Bakkariya

Agency: - Karandeep Kumar

prabhat colony pune

agreement no: - 01/MRD/2019-20

Date of agreement - 3/10/2019

Date of completion - 02/07/2020

1/2 Construction of Subgrade and Earthen Shoulders with approved Material do

Qty =  $6/20.10 \text{m}^3$  P- 32

@ Rs 199.96/m<sup>3</sup> Rs 1223755 = 00

Continuation

| Particulars                                                       | Details of actual measurement |    |      |    | Contents of area |
|-------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|------|----|------------------|
|                                                                   | No.                           | L. | B.   | D. |                  |
| 6/28 E/W in excavation : do                                       |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 76.226 m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    | P-32 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 322.24/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |      |    | Rs 24563 = 00    |
| 6/29 filling in foundation trench                                 |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| do                                                                |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 3.982 m <sup>3</sup> limited to 3.340 m <sup>3</sup> (P-32) |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| @ Rs 518.56/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |      |    | Rs 1732 = 00     |
| 6/30 providing concrete for plain/Reinforcement concrete - do     |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 5.65 m <sup>3</sup> limited to 5.060 m <sup>3</sup> (P-32)  |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| @ Rs 6512.11/m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    |      |    | Rs 32951 = 00    |
| 6/35 Supplying, fitting and placing HYSD bar reinforcement - do   |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 2011.16 kg (P-34)                                           |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 445.742 kg (P-35)                                           |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Total Qty = 2456.902 kg                                           |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| 2.456 MT                                                          |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| @ Rs 77318.80/MT                                                  |                               |    |      |    | Rs 191369 = 00   |
| 6/31 plain/Reinforced cement concrete (M25) - do                  |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 31.02 m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    | P-34 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 8363.01/m <sup>3</sup>                                       |                               |    |      |    | Rs 259421 = 00   |
| 7/32 Back filling behind Abutment wing wall and Return wall       |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| do                                                                |                               |    |      |    |                  |
| Qty = 21.6 m <sup>3</sup>                                         |                               |    | P-35 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 833.47/m <sup>3</sup>                                        |                               |    |      |    | Rs 18003 = 00    |
|                                                                   |                               |    |      |    | Rs 1751794 = 00  |

B/P R 1752.794=00

| Particulars                                                               | Details of actual measurement |    |    |    | Contents of area                 |
|---------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|----|----|----------------------------------|
|                                                                           | No.                           | L. | B. | D. |                                  |
| 8/33 providing weep holes -<br>do                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 40 nos P-36                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 143.69/each                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 5748=00                       |
| 9/34 providing and laying boulder<br>approach - do                        |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 32.4 m <sup>3</sup> P-36                                            |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 4074.55/m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs 132016=00                     |
| 10/25 providing and fixing typical<br>project information sign - do<br>do |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 02 nos P-36                                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 11905.40/each                                                        |                               |    |    |    | Rs 23811=00                      |
| 11/24 planting of tree by the Road<br>Side (Shame trees)                  |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 340 nos P-36                                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 904.34/each                                                          |                               |    |    |    | Rs 307476=00                     |
| 12/09 providing S. D. B. C -<br>do                                        |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 29.01 m <sup>3</sup> P-36                                           |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 9762.92/m <sup>3</sup>                                               |                               |    |    |    | Rs 283222=00                     |
| 13/15 providing and Erecting - do                                         |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| Qty = 60 MT P-36                                                          |                               |    |    |    |                                  |
| @ Rs 3013.18                                                              |                               |    |    |    | Rs 180791=00                     |
|                                                                           |                               |    |    |    | <del>Total = Rs 2684858=00</del> |
|                                                                           |                               |    |    |    | C/o Rs 2684858=00                |

| Particulars                                                     | Details of actual measurement |    |      |    | Contents of area |
|-----------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|------|----|------------------|
|                                                                 | No.                           | L. | B.   | D. |                  |
| 14/01 cleaning and grubbing of Road Land                        | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 1.36 Hec                                                  |                               |    | P-28 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 55931.27/Hec                                               |                               |    |      |    | Rs 76066 = 00    |
| 15/03 Construction of G.S. B by providing                       | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 749.13 m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    | P-28 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 2363.07/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |      |    | Rs 1770247 = 00  |
| 16/04 providing laying and spreading and compacting of material | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 456.21 m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    | P-28 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 4268.64/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |      |    | Rs 1938859 = 00  |
| 17/05 providing laying spreading and compacting                 | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 751.87 m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    | P-28 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 4093.22/m <sup>3</sup>                                     |                               |    |      |    | Rs 3077569 = 00  |
| 18/06 providing and applying primer coat with                   | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 10024.93 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    | P-29 |    |                  |
| 19/07 providing laying and rolling of close                     | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| @ Rs 48.46/m <sup>2</sup>                                       |                               |    |      |    | Rs 485808 = 00   |
| 19/07 providing laying and rolling of close graded premix       | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 10024.93 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    | P-29 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 170.90/m <sup>2</sup>                                      |                               |    |      |    | Rs 1713261 = 00  |
| 20/08 providing and applying tack coat with                     | -                             | do | -    | -  |                  |
| Qty = 35524.93 m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    | P-29 |    |                  |
| @ Rs 16.62/m <sup>2</sup>                                       |                               |    |      |    | Rs 590424 = 00   |
| Continuation                                                    |                               |    |      |    | Rs 12337092 = 00 |

| Particulars                                                 | Details of actual measurement |    |       |    | Contents of area            |
|-------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------|----|-------|----|-----------------------------|
|                                                             | No.                           | L. | B.    | D. |                             |
| 21/09 providing and laying semi dense bituminous - do -     |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| Qty = 639.89 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                               |    | P- 29 |    |                             |
| Qty = 29.102 m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                               |    | P- 36 |    |                             |
| Total Qty = 668.992 m <sup>3</sup>                          |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| @ Rs 9762.92/m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                               |    |       |    | 6531315=00<br>Rs 6247195=00 |
| 22/26 plastering with cement mortar (1:4) 15mm thick - do - |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| Qty = 161.28 m <sup>2</sup>                                 |                               |    | P- 29 |    |                             |
| @ Rs 207.77/m <sup>2</sup>                                  |                               |    |       |    | Rs 33509=00                 |
| 23/27 Brick masonry work in Cement mortar - do -            |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| Qty = 2.88 m <sup>3</sup>                                   |                               |    | P- 29 |    |                             |
| @ Rs 7416.61/m <sup>3</sup>                                 |                               |    |       |    | Rs 21360=00                 |
| 24/22 painting two coats including do - do -                |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| Qty = 161.28 m <sup>2</sup>                                 |                               |    | P- 29 |    |                             |
| @ Rs 96.76/m <sup>2</sup>                                   |                               |    |       |    | Rs 15605=00                 |
| 25/10 R. C. C M, 5 grade KM Local Stone - do -              |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| (i.) KM Stone = 08 nos p-30                                 |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| @ Rs 2969.73/Each                                           |                               |    |       |    | Rs 23758=00                 |
| (ii.) 200 M Stone = 27 nos p- 30                            |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| @ Rs 232.93/Each                                            |                               |    |       |    | Rs 6289=00                  |
| 26/14 providing and erecting direction and place - do -     |                               |    |       |    |                             |
| Qty = 02 nos                                                |                               |    | P- 30 |    |                             |
| @ Rs 14152.80/Each                                          |                               |    |       |    | Rs 28306=00                 |
| Continuation                                                |                               |    |       |    | Rs 18997234=00              |

27/16

providing and laying of hot applied (thermo-plastic)

Compound - do

$$Q_T = 1360 \text{ m}^2 \quad p = 30$$

@R<sub>s</sub> 831/m<sup>2</sup>

$$R_{1130160} = 00$$

28/17

R.C.C M.S grade boundary  
pillar - do -

pillars - do

|              |        |
|--------------|--------|
| Qty = 10 nos | P = 30 |
|--------------|--------|

@R 633.28/each

$$R_1 6333 \geq 00$$

29/18

providing and fixing of semi-reflective - do -

semi reflective - do

① 600 mm equilateral triangle

|               |      |
|---------------|------|
| Qty = 243 nos | P-30 |
|---------------|------|

@ Rs 2388.83/Each

$$R_1 580486 = 50$$

(ii) 600 mm Circles

$Q_4 = 36$  nos  $P = 30$

@ R 2448.69/Each

D588153200

(iii) 600x450 mm Rectangular

Qty = 44 nos

p-30

@Rs 2442.56/Each

$$p_2 107473 = 10$$
$$A_{2,06,26617} = 00$$

|                      |    |            |
|----------------------|----|------------|
| Loss 0.11% Below (-) | R₃ | 22689 = 00 |
|----------------------|----|------------|

$R_{j20603928} = 00$

|                    |     |                     |
|--------------------|-----|---------------------|
| Less previous paid | (-) | R\$ 17 921 126 = 00 |
|--------------------|-----|---------------------|

$$R_1 2682802 = 00$$

CPD

1  
017  
23/02/21  
JE

24.04.21

EC